502677255 02/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2723862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REINHARD HAFELLNER	07/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED MEDICAL PRODUCTS GMBH
Street Address:	PETER TURNER STRASSE 4
City:	8700 LEOBEN
State/Country:	AUSTRIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13506088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)585-8562 3174367402 Phone:

Email: vic@iplawindiana.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

E. VICTOR INDIANO Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 7845 ROUGH CEDAR LANE Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3175-0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. VICTOR INDIANO
Signature:	/E. Victor Indiano/
Date:	02/12/2014

Total Attachments: 14

source=08dd2 - Assignment PAKAGE Reinhard to AMP feb 2014 13-506088#page1.tif source=08dd2 - Assignment PAKAGE Reinhard to AMP feb 2014 13-506088#page2.tif

REEL: 032201 FRAME: 0526 502677255

PATENT

source=08dd2 - Assignment PAKAGE Reinhard to AMP feb 2014 13-506088#page3.tif source=08dd2 - Assignment PAKAGE Reinhard to AMP feb 2014 13-506088#page4.tif source=08dd2 - Assignment PAKAGE Reinhard to AMP feb 2014 13-506088#page5.tif source=08dd2 - Assignment PAKAGE Reinhard to AMP feb 2014 13-506088#page6.tif source=08dd2 - Assignment PAKAGE Reinhard to AMP feb 2014 13-506088#page7.tif source=08dd2 - Assignment PAKAGE Reinhard to AMP feb 2014 13-506088#page8.tif source=08dd2 - Assignment PAKAGE Reinhard to AMP feb 2014 13-506088#page9.tif source=08dd2 - Assignment PAKAGE Reinhard to AMP feb 2014 13-506088#page10.tif source=08dd2 - Assignment PAKAGE Reinhard to AMP feb 2014 13-506088#page11.tif source=08dd2 - Assignment PAKAGE Reinhard to AMP feb 2014 13-506088#page12.tif source=08dd2 - Assignment PAKAGE Reinhard to AMP feb 2014 13-506088#page13.tif source=08dd2 - Assignment PAKAGE Reinhard to AMP feb 2014 13-506088#page13.tif source=08dd2 - Assignment PAKAGE Reinhard to AMP feb 2014 13-506088#page13.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name:ADVANCED MEDICAL PRODUCTS GMBH		
Hafellner, Reinhard	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: PETER TURNER STRASSE 4		
Execution Date(s)07/01/2006			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 8700 LEOBEN		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Austria Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name E. Victor Indiano, Indiano Law Group, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Street Address;7835 Rough Cedar Lane Suite 305	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
Cíty; Indianapolis	8. Payment Information		
State:Indiana Zip: 46250			
Phone Number:317-436-7402			
Docket Number3175-0008	Deposit Account Number 50-1590		
Email Address: vic@iplawindiana.com	Authorized User Name E. Victor Indiano		
9. Signature: /E, Victor Indiano/ 12 Feb :	2014 12 February 2014		
Signature	Date		
E. Victor Indiano Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 14 sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: If the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

Guidelines for Completing Patents Cover Sheets (PTO-1595)

Cover Sheet information must be submitted with each document to be recorded. If the document to be recorded concerns both patents and trademarks separate patent and trademark cover sheets, including any attached pages for continuing information, must accompany the document. All pages of the cover sheet should be numbered consecutively, for example, if both a patent and trademark cover sheet is used, and information is continued on one additional page for both patents and trademarks, the pages of the cover sheet would be numbered from 1 to 4.

Item 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies).

Enter the full name of the party(ies) conveying the interest. If there is insufficient space, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. The name of the additional conveying party(ies) should be placed on an attached page clearly identified as a continuation of the information item 1. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page. If the document to be recorded is a joint research agreement, enter the name(s) of the party(ies) other than the owner of the patent or patent application as the conveying party(ies).

Item 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies).

Enter the name and full address of the first party receiving the interest. If there is more than one party receiving the interest, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page. If the document to be recorded is a joint research agreement, enter the name(s) of the patent or patent application owner(s) as the receiving party.

Item 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s).

Enter the execution date(s) of the document. It is preferable to use the name of the month, or an abbreviation of that name, in order that confusion over dates is minimized. Place a check mark in the appropriate box describing the nature of the conveying document. If the "Other" box is checked, specify the nature of the conveyance.

Item 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s).

Indicate the application number(s), and/or patent number(s) against which the document is to be recorded. National application numbers must include both the series code and a six-digit number (e.g., 07/123,456), and international application numbers must be complete (e.g., PCT/US91/12345).

Enter a check mark in the appropriate box: "Yes" or "No" if additional numbers appear on attached pages. Be sure to identify numbers included on attached pages as the continuation of Item 4. Also enter a check mark if this Assignment is being filed with a new application.

Item 5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be

mailed. Enter the name and full address of the party to whom correspondence is to be mailed.

Item 6. Total Applications and Patents involved.

Enter the total number of applications and patents identified for recordation. Be sure to include all applications and patents identified on the cover sheet and on additional pages.

Block 7. Total Fee Enclosed.

Enter the total fee enclosed or authorized to be charged. A fee is required for each application and patent against which the document is recorded.

Item 8. Payment Information.

Enter the deposit account number and authorized user name to authorize charges.

Item 9. Signature.

Enter the name of the person submitting the document. The submitter must sign and date the cover sheet. Enter the total number of pages including the cover sheet, attachments, and document.

This collection of information is required by 35 USC 261 and 262 and 15 USC 1057 and 1060. The information is used by the public to submit (and by the USPTO to process) patent and trademark assignment requests. After the USPTO records the information, the records for patent and trademarks, assignments, and other associated documents can be inspected by the public. To view documents recorded under secrecy orders or documents recorded due to the interest of the federal government, a written authorization must be submitted. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the form to the USPTO. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Manager of the Assignment Division, USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Privacy Act Statement for Patent Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with the above request for information. This collection of information is authorized by 35 U.S.C. 1, 2, 261 and E.O. 9424. This information will primarily be used by the USPTO for the recordation of assignments related to patents and patent applications. Submission of this information is voluntary but is required in order for the USPTO to record the requested assignment. If you do not provide the information required on the cover sheet, the assignment will not be recorded, and all documents will be returned to you.

After the information is recorded, the records and associated documents can be inspected by the public and are not confidential, except for documents that are sealed under secrecy orders or related to unpublished patent applications. Assignment records relating to unpublished patent applications are maintained in confidence in accordance with 35 U.S.C. 122. Records open to the public are searched by users for the purpose of determining ownership for other property rights with respect to patents and trademarks.

Routine uses of the information you provide may also include disclosure to appropriate Federal, state, local, or foreign agencies in support of their enforcement duties and statutory or regulatory missions, including investigating potential violations of law or contract and awarding contracts or other benefits; to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal in the course of presenting evidence; to members of Congress responding to requests for assistance from their constituents; to the Office of Management and Budget in connection with the review of private relief legislation; to the Department of Justice in connection with a Freedom of Information Act request; to a contractor in the performance of their duties; to the Office of Personnel Management for personnel studies; and to the General Services Administration (GSA) as part of their records management responsibilities under the authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure to GSA shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.



CORRECTED NOTICE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

SEPTEMBER 21, 2006

PTAS

E. VICTOR INDIANO
ONE N. PENNSYLVANIA STREET
SUITE 850
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/19/2006

REEL/FRAME: 018205/0224

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

DOC DATE: 07/01/2006

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

HAFELLNER, REINHARD

ASSIGNEE:

PATENT NUMBER:

ADVANCED MEDICAL PRODUCTS GMBH PETER-TUNNER STRASSE 4 8700 LEOBEN, AUSTRIA

SERIAL NUMBER: 11393439

FILING DATE: 03/30/2006

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: BODY FLUID TESTING COMPONENT FOR SIMULTANEOUS ANALYTE DETECTION

SHIRLIE SIMON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Form PTC-1595 (Rev. 07/05) - 08-22	
ОМВ 160. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademerk Office
<u>= 1919</u> 10329	
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Reinhard Hafefiner	Name: Advanced Medical Products GmbH
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	-
3. Nature of conveyance Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: Pater-Tunner Strasse 4,
Execution Date(s) (2) (4) (7) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8	
Security Agreement - Change of Name-	City: 8700 Leoben
Joint Research Agreement	State
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Austria Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/393,439 (March 20, 2006) PCT/US2006/011375 (30/03/2006)	
	1
· Additional numbers a	mached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents?
Name:E. Victor Indiano	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One N. Pennsylvania Street	Enclosed
Suite 850	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Indianapolis	8. Payment Information පි
State: IN Zip:48204	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (317) 622-0033	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (317) 822-0055	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1590
Email Address: Vic@iPLawindiana.com	Authorized User Name &
9. Signature:	
Signature	<u>16 August 2068</u> Date 물 및
E. Victor Indiano	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 032201 FRAME: 0532

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Reinhard Hafellner, whose principal residence is at Sonnenring 19, 8724 Spielberg, Austria ("Hafellner") has invented certain improvements in:

A BODY FLUID TESTING COMPONENT FOR SIMULTANEOUS ANALYTE DETECTION

described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon, said application being identified as Serial Number 11/393,439 and filed on 30 March 2006, and which has been filed as PCT Application No. PCT/US2006/011375 on 30 March 2006 with WIPO; (collectively, the "Applications").

WHEREAS the other two inventors of the other inventions have assigned their entire interests in the Applications and the inventions disclosed therein to **Reinhard Hafellner** by a document recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 30 Marsh 2006 at Reel 017740/0064; thereby vesting all right, title and interest in the Applications and the Inventions disclosed therein in said Reinhard Hafellner; and

WHEREAS Advanced Medical Products GmbH, an Austrian Corporation having its principal place of business at Peter-Tunner Strasse 4, 8700 Leoben, Austria ("AMP") is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Applications for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of **One dollar (\$1.00)** in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, **Hafeliner** hereby does assign, sell, transfer and set over unto **AMP**, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the Applications identified above, and in and to said Applications and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said Applications or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by **AMP** and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

Hafeliner and AMP hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to AMP, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of AMP, its successors and assigns.

Further, Hafeliner agrees to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as AMP, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed this 1 day of Jely, 2006.	; ,	
	ی	<i>(</i>
<i>ب</i> مر .	Reinhard Hafellner	
1st Witness: (a je - la jelle !!		
	VER	
Address: DULLE VRIVE AS		
A-X714 SMELRERO	L AUSTRIA	
Date: 1 st July 2006		
2nd Witness: Kos. of Colollar		
\mathcal{U}		,
Printed Name: ROBARCE HATERINGE	_	•
Address: PHONE TORFER TR. M. D. 18	_	
4-8774 19201-86 4057814		
Date: 184 124 1006		
Attorney Docket No. 3175-0003	O4 Assissa	

STATE OF INDIANA)	
COUNTY OF Hamilton) ss:	
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and Reinhard Haffelner, to me well known, who acknowledged act and deed.	for said County and State, this day personally appeared the execution of the foregoing instrument as their free
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	County of Residence: Hamilton

As Assistance of Sheedy filed Patent application does



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 07, 2006

PTAS

E. VICTOR INDIANO 1 NORTH PENNSYLVANIA STREET SUITE 850 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/30/2006

REEL/FRAME: 017740/0064

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

KLOEPFER, HANS G.

DOC DATE: 03/29/2006

ASSIGNOR:

KLOEPFER, THOMAS

DOC DATE: 03/30/2006

ASSIGNOR:

HEIM, JASON

DOC DATE: 03/29/2006

ASSIGNEE:

HAFELLNER, REINHARD SONNENRING 19

8724 SPIELBERG, AUSTRIA

SERIAL NUMBER: 11393439 FILING DATE: 03/30/2006

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: BODY FLUID TESTING COMPONENT FOR SIMULTANEOUS ANALYTE DETECTION

PATENT

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www. REEL: 032201 FRAME: 0535

017740/0064 PAGE 2

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

04-06-2006



3175-0003 SHEET 103213819 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Reinhard Hafeliner Hans G. Kloepfer Thomas Kloepfer □ Individual □ Association ☐ General Partnership Jason Heim □Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ____ ☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association □ Other _ ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation_____ Internal Address: ___ □ Other _ Street Address: Sonnenring 19 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes City: 8724 Spielberg Country: Austria No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes Ø No ■ Assignment □ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: 29/30 March 2006 Effective Date: 29/30 March 2006 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Application No.(s): Filed herewith Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 💌 No 5. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00 Name: E. Victor Indiano ■ Enclosed Internal Address: E. Victor Indiano, Esq. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Street Address: 1 North Pennsylvania Street Suite 850 8. Deposit Account No.: 50-1590. Commissioner hereby Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 authorized to charge any defect in fees or credit any overpayment to said Deposit Account. (Attach duplicate copy Telephone: (317) 822-0033 of this page if paying by Deposit Account)

E, Victor Indiano			<u>30 March 200</u>	<u> </u>
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
		•		
1 - Recomution Cover sheet Kloepfers and Heim wpd				

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

04/03/2006 HGUTEMA1 00000041 11393439

Statement and signature.

original document.

05 FC:8021

9.

40.00 OP

3175-0003 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Reinhard Hafellner			
Hans G. Kloepfer Thomas Kloepfer Jason Heim Individual(s)	☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other ☐ Internal Address: Street Address: Sonnenring 19			
□ Yes ⊠ No	City: 8724 Spielberg Country: Austria			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Application No.(s): Filed herewith				
Additional nur	nbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: E. Victor Indiano Internal Address: E. Victor Indiano, Esq. Street Address: 1 North Pennsylvania Street Suite 850 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 Telephone: (317) 822-0033	 Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Deposit Account No.: 50-1590. Commissioner hereby authorized to charge any defect in fees or credit any overpayment to said Deposit Account. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) 			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. E. Victor Indiano Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 30 March 2006 Date			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hans G. Kloepfer, Thomas Kloepfer and Jason Heim, whose addresses are set forth below, have invented certain improvements in:

BODY FLUID TESTING COMPONENT FOR SIMULTANEOUS ANALYTE DETECTION

described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon.

WHEREAS, Reinhard Hafellner, an Austrian Citizen, organized and existing under the laws of Austria, having an address of Sonnenring 19, 8724 Spielberg, Austria is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto **Reinhard Hafellner**, his successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by **Reinhard Hafellner** and his successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to **Reinhard Hafellner**, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said **Reinhard Hafellner**, his successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as **Reinhard Hafellner**, his successors and assigns may require to enable him to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

1

Executed on the respective	days of 2006 set forth below.	
	- fe wa.	
• Signature:	Hans G. Kloepfer	
Address:	2410 Hawthorn	•
	Noblesville, Indiana 46060	
	Date: 3/29/2006	
STATE OF INDIANA) COUNTY OF Hamilton) (County of Hamilton)	•	
Before me, the undersigned, a No Hans G. Kloepfer, to me well known, who and deed.	tary Public in and for said County and State, this day pe o acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrume	
Nothing Public France CANNE My Commission Expires: 10.31-2007	County of Residence: Maron_	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Signature:	Thomas Kloepfer	
Address:	2410 Hawthorn	
	Noblesville, Indiana 46060 Date: 3/30/06	
STATE OF INDIANA) COUNTY OF MOREON) SS:	,	
	tary Public in and for said County and State, this day pe acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrume	
and deed. Notary Public	acknowledged the execution of the folegoing institution	

	Jan 7 - VIVI	
Signature:	Jason Heim	
Address:	12228 Longstraw Drive	
	Indianapolis, Indiana 46236	
	Date: 3/29/2006	_
STATE OF INDIANA) COUNTY OF HAM! HO N) ss:		
	tary Public in and for said County and State, this day person owledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as their	
deed.		
My Commission Expires:	On County of Residence: Mayon	
3 - Assignment of inventors .wpd	·	